
Labor Day 30K 

Milford, Michigan 
USATF Certification  _MI140034SH_ 

Effective  _8-29-14 to 12-31-24_ 

C
o

u
rse

 M
easu

rem
en

t 
co

m
p

leted
 b

y:  Jo
e

 B
ald

w
in

 
jo

e
ru

n
1

9
7

1
@

ao
l.co

m
 

N 

LANE RESTRICTION: 
-On Milford Rd, use only 
right (northbound) lane. 

MAP NOT 
TO SCALE 

M
ilfo

rd
 

Buno Rd 

So
u

t H
ill R

d
 

E. Huron St 

M
ain

 St 

Cooley Lake Rd 

Summit 
So

u
t H

ill St 

H
igh

field
 

U
n

io
n

 

Commerce St 

Liberty 

Atlantic 

1
st St 

1
st St 

Sq
u

ire St 

W
eaver 

Summit 
M

ain
 St 

Livingston 

P
ettib

o
n

e
 

Lake R
d

 

George St 

Knight 

M
o

n
t Eagle

 

Garden Rd 

JD 
Caswell 

Dr 

S 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 17 

18 

F 

Corporate 
Office Dr 

START & FINISH AREA: 

27ft 6in 

20ft 
7in 

S 
F 

M
ilfo

rd
 R

d
 

Corporate Office 
Dr 

Bakers 

Utility 
Poles 

Start:  Milford Rd, 20ft 7in north of first 
utility pole north of Corporate Office Dr. 

Finish:  Bakers parking lot, 27ft 6in east of 
curb at easternmost entrance.  

S 

F 



Start:  Milford Rd, 20ft 7in north of the first utility pole north of Corporate Office Dr. 

1-Mile:  Milford Rd, 18ft 11in south of first utility pole south of Heritage Dr. 

2-Mile:   W. Huron St, 16ft 3in west of sewer grate at GM Rd. 

3-Mile:  Highland St, 63ft 8in south of entrance to shopping center. 

4-Mile:  6ft north of driveway at 655 Knight St. 

5-Mile:  Weaver Rd, 7ft 7in south of 19th white post south of Cooley Lake Rd. 

6-Mile:  190ft 5in north of mailbox at 2215 Pettibone Lake Rd. 

7-Mile:  Pettibone Lake Rd, 301ft 9in north of telephone relay box #7 (box on west side of road) 

8-Mile:   Livingston Rd, 4ft 3in west of 5th white post west of Beaumont Rd. 

9-Mile:  Beaumont Rd.  (~ 42° 37.504' N,  83° 35.477' W ) 

10-Mile:  Cooley Lake Rd, 97ft 3in west of Dunhill Rd sign. 

11-Mile:  18ft north of fire hydrant at 886 Weaver Rd. 

12-Mile:  Liberty St, 36ft east of the first light pole east of Hickory St. 

13-Mile:  Mont Eagle St, turns to dirt road, 2ft south of 16th guardrail post on west side. 

14-Mile:  143ft 5in south of mailbox at 1521 Old Plank Rd. 

15-Mile:  116ft 11in south of mailbox at 2275 Childs Lake Rd. 

16-Mile:  82ft 8in east of mailbox at 1130 Buno Rd. 

17-Mile:  Buno Rd, 94ft 5in east of South Hill Rd. 

18-Mile:  Buno Rd, 14ft west of stop sign at Milford Rd. 

Finish:  Bakers parking lot, 27ft 6in east of curb at easternmost entrance. 

S 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
F 

Start: 42° 33.559' N, 83° 37.101' W            10 Mile: 42° 36.595' N, 83° 35.445' W 

1 Mile: 42° 34.383' N, 83° 36.790' W         11 Mile: 42° 35.898' N, 83° 35.777' W 

2 Mile: 42° 35.100' N, 83° 36.313' W         12 Mile: 42° 35.368' N, 83° 35.840' W 

3 Mile: 42° 35.558' N, 83° 36.344' W         13 Mile: 42° 34.976' N, 83° 35.424' W 

4 Mile: 42° 35.767' N, 83° 35.628' W         14 Mile: 42° 34.186' N, 83° 35.204' W 

5 Mile: 42° 36.535' N, 83° 35.749' W         15 Mile: 42° 33.558' N, 83° 34.410' W 

6 Mile: 42° 37.225' N, 83° 36.123' W         16 Mile: 42° 33.114' N, 83° 35.025' W 

7 Mile: 42° 38.094' N, 83° 36.173' W         17 Mile: 42° 33.085' N, 83° 35.858' W 

8 Mile: 42° 38.344' N, 83° 35.345' W         18 Mile: 42° 33.046' N, 83° 37.062' W 

9 Mile: 42° 37.504' N, 83° 35.477' W         Finish:  42° 33.545' N, 83° 37.060'W 


