

2-Mile: W. Huron St, 16ft 3in west of sewer grate at GM Rd. 3-Mile: Highland St, 63ft 8in south of entrance to shopping center. 4) 4-Mile: 6ft north of driveway at 655 Knight St. 5-Mile: Weaver Rd, 7ft 7in south of 19th white post south of Cooley Lake Rd. 6) 6-Mile: 190ft 5in north of mailbox at 2215 Pettibone Lake Rd. <u>7-Mile:</u> Pettibone Lake Rd, 301ft 9in north of telephone relay box #7 (box on west side of road) 8-Mile: Livingston Rd, 4ft 3in west of 5th white post west of Beaumont Rd. 9-Mile: Beaumont Rd. (~ 42° 37.504' N, 83° 35.477' W) (9)10-Mile: Cooley Lake Rd, 97ft 3in west of Dunhill Rd sign. 11-Mile: 18ft north of fire hydrant at 886 Weaver Rd. 12-Mile: Liberty St, 36ft east of the first light pole east of Hickory St. B 13-Mile: Mont Eagle St, turns to dirt road, 2ft south of 16th guardrail post on west side. 14) 14-Mile: 143ft 5in south of mailbox at 1521 Old Plank Rd. 15-Mile: 116ft 11in south of mailbox at 2275 Childs Lake Rd. 16 16-Mile: 82ft 8in east of mailbox at 1130 Buno Rd. 17-Mile: Buno Rd, 94ft 5in east of South Hill Rd. 18-Mile: Buno Rd, 14ft west of stop sign at Milford Rd. Finish: Bakers parking lot, 27ft 6in east of curb at easternmost entrance.

Start: Milford Rd, 20ft 7in north of the first utility pole north of Corporate Office Dr.

1-Mile: Milford Rd, 18ft 11in south of first utility pole south of Heritage Dr.

Start: 42° 33.559' N, 83° 37.101' W	10 Mile: 42° 36.595' N, 83° 35.445' W
1 Mile: 42° 34.383' N, 83° 36.790' W	11 Mile: 42° 35.898' N, 83° 35.777' W
2 Mile: 42° 35.100' N, 83° 36.313' W	12 Mile: 42° 35.368' N, 83° 35.840' W
3 Mile: 42° 35.558' N, 83° 36.344' W	13 Mile: 42° 34.976′ N, 83° 35.424′ W
4 Mile: 42° 35.767' N, 83° 35.628' W	14 Mile: 42° 34.186′ N, 83° 35.204′ W
5 Mile: 42° 36.535' N, 83° 35.749' W	15 Mile: 42° 33.558' N, 83° 34.410' W
6 Mile: 42° 37.225' N, 83° 36.123' W	16 Mile: 42° 33.114′ N, 83° 35.025′ W
7 Mile: 42° 38.094' N, 83° 36.173' W	17 Mile: 42° 33.085' N, 83° 35.858' W
8 Mile: 42° 38.344' N, 83° 35.345' W	18 Mile: 42° 33.046′ N, 83° 37.062′ W
9 Mile: 42° 37.504' N, 83° 35.477' W	Finish: 42° 33.545' N, 83° 37.060'W